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二、图纸印刷样板：

    一、包装图纸说明：

MD

AVISO

INDICACIONES

CONTRAINDICACIONES

WARNING

INDICATIONS

CONTRAINDICATIONS

AVVISO

INDICAZIONI

CONTROINDICAZIONI

AVIS

INDICATIONS

CONTRE-INDICATIONS

HINWEIS

HINWEISE

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN

AVISO

INDICAÇÕES

CONTRA-INDICAÇÕES

VERKLARING VAN SYMBOLEN

Op een droge plaats 
bewaren. 

Niet twee keer 
gebruiken. 

Lees en overweeg de 
gebruiksaanwijzing. 

Latexvrij. Beschermen tegen de zon.

TOEPASSING

WAARSCHUWINGSBERICHTEN

MATERIAAL
97% Katoen; 3% Spandex
OPMERKING

INDICATIES

CONTRA-INDICATIES

NL

OBJAŚNIENIE SYMBOLI

Przechowywać w suchym 
miejscu. 

Nie stosowa ć 
dwukrotnie. 

Przeczytaj i uwzgl ędnij 
instrukcję obsługi. 

Bez lateksu. Ochrona przed słońcem.

WNIOSEK

OGŁOSZENIA OSTRZEGAWCZE

MATERIAŁ

UWAGA

WSKAZANIA

PRZECIWWSKAZANIA

PL

97% Bawełna; 3% Spandex

FÖRKLARING AV SYMBOLER

Förvaras på ett torrt ställe. Använd inte två 
gånger.

Läs och beakta 
bruksanvisningen.

Latexfri. Skydd mot solen.

ANSÖKAN

VARNINGSMEDDELANDEN

MATERIAL

ANMÄRKNING

INDIKATIONER

KONTRAINDIKATIONER

SW

97% bomull; 3% spandex

-

FORKLARING AF SYMBOLER

Opbevares på et tørt sted Må ikke anvendes 
to gange. 

Læs og overvej 
brugermanualen.

Latex-fri. Beskyttelse mod solen.

ANSØGNING

ADVARSELSMEDDELELSER

MATERIAL

MEDDELELSE

INDIKATIONER

KONTRAINDIKATIONER

DN

97% bomuld; 3% spandex
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ES - Lea las instrucciones antes de usar el producto.
EN - Please read instructions before use.
IT - Leggere le istruzioni prima di usare il prodotto.
FR - Lisez les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
PT - Leia as instruções antes de utilizar o produto.
DE - Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung, bevor Sie das 
Produkt verwenden.
NL - Lees de instructies voordat u het product gebruikt.
SWE - Läs instruktionerna innan du använder produkten.
PL - Läs instruktionerna innan du använder produkten.
DK - Læs vejledningen, før du bruger produktet.

ERKLÄRUNG DER SYMBOLE

ANWENDUNG

WARNHINWEIS 

MATERIAL 
97% Baumwolle; 3% Elasthan 

-

La cinta Mobitape tolerada por la piel se ajusta muy bien y es eástica (40-60&) por su estructura 
ondulada del adhesivo acrílico hipoalergénico. Un ajuste óptimo de las estructuras sobre el cuerpo 
humano, como p.ej. la piel, las fascias, los músculos, los meridianos, etc. se aseguran y se estimulan 
por nuestra cinta. Es muy resistente, impermeable y anti desgarro en su textura. 

Misurare la lunghezza desiderata e tagliare il nastro con le forbici. Si prega di considerare di 
arrotondare gli angoli!

Rimuovere il nastro dalla base di carta senza toccare la superficie adesiva incollando la base (circa 
5cm) e poi incollare il resto del nastro.

Prima di applicare il nastro, il corpo viene messo in pretensione, questo dipende dall'obiettivo del 
tipo di applicazione.

Puoi usare Mobitape tape per lesioni sportive, dolori articolari, mal di schiena, edema, tensione 
muscolare e altre indicazioni e controindicazioni.

Su internet offriamo più di 40 istruzioni video per diverse tecniche di posizionamento.  

Nunca use las cintas en las heridas abiertas o como vendaje.
En caso que sienta picazón o una reacción alérgica, entonces elimine la cinta.
Antes de cada entablillado es importante un hallazgo completo de una terapia específica.
Recomendamos que nuestra cinta sea colocada solamente por terapeutas y médicos entrenados.
El efecto de las cintas kinesiológicas no es comprobado científicamente, nuestras declaraciones se 
basan sobre nuestras experiencias de muchos años. 

Aviso al usuario y/o paciente: cualquier incidente grave que haya ocurrido en relación con el 
producto debe comunicarse al fabricante y a la autoridad competente del Estado Miembro en el 
que esté establecido el usuario y/o el paciente. No utilice el producto después de su fecha de 
caducidad o el producto está contaminado.   

Principalmente se utiliza como protección deportiva para reducir el dolor, mejorar la circulación, 
reducir el edema, promover la curación, relajar los tejidos blandos, corregir la postura y revisar la 
acción incorrecta como un uso fijo, y así sucesivamente. No es estéril. 
El producto tiene forma de rollo o de hoja, y el usuario puede cortarlo o utilizarlo en una sola pieza 
según la posición de uso real. El producto no tiene funciones automáticas.    

Utilizar con precaución en pacientes con antecedentes de alergia al pegamento; El producto no 
debe pegarse directamente sobre la herida cuando se utilice; Cuando lo utilicen mujeres 
embarazadas o niños menores de 18 meses, se debe aconsejar a los clientes que lo utilice con 
precaución o bajo el consejo de un médico.     

The skin-friendly Mobitape tape fits very well and is elastic (40-60%) due to its wavy structure of the 
hypoallergenic acrylic adhesive. An optimal fit of the structures on the human body, such as skin, 
fasciae, muscles, meridians, etc. are secured and stimulated by our tape. It is very resistant, 
waterproof and tear-proof in its texture. 

Measure the desired length and cut the tape with scissors. Please consider rounding the corners!

Remove the tape from the paper base without touching the adhesive surface by gluing the base 
(approx. 5cm) and then glue the rest of the tape.

Before applying the tape, the body is placed in the pretension, this depends on the goal of the type 
of application.

You can use Mobitape tape for sports injuries, joint pain, back pain, oedema, muscle tension and 
more indications and counter indications.

On the internet we offer more than 40 video instructions for different positioning techniques.  

Never use the tapes on open wounds or as a bandage.
In case you feel itching or an allergic reaction, then remove the tape.
Before every splinting, it is important that a thorough finding of a specific therapy is carried out.
We recommend that our tape should only be applied by trained therapists and doctors.
The effect of kinesiology tapes is not scientifically proven, our statements are based on our many 
years of experience.

Notice to the user and/or patient: any serious incident which has occurred in connection with the 
device must be reported to the manufacturer and to the competent authority of the Member State 
in which the user and/or patient is established. 
Do not use the product after its expiry date or the product is contaminated.    

Mainly used as sports protection to reduce pain, improve circulation, reduce oedema, promote 
healing, relax soft tissues, correct posture and check incorrect action, as a fixed wear, and so on. It is 
not sterile. 
The product is in the form of a roll or sheet, and the user can cut it or use it in one piece according to 
the actual  use position. The product has not automatic functions.     

Use with caution in patients with a history of glue allergy; The product should not be applied 
directly to the wound when used; When used by pregnant women or children under the age of 
18 months, customers should be advised to use with caution or on the advise of a physician.      
 

WARNING NOTICES

La fascia Mobitape delicata sulla pelle, grazie alla sua struttura ondulata dell’adesivo in acrilico 
ipoallergenico si adatta molto bene ed è moloto estendibile (40-60%). La nostra fascia tape garantis-
ce e favorisce un adattamento ottimale alle strutture del corpo umano come ad es. la pelle, le fasce, 
i muscoli, i meridiani, ecc.. Per sua natura è molto resistente, impermeabile e resistente agli strappi.

Messen Sie die gewünschte Länge ab und schneiden Sie das Band mit einer Schere ab. Bitte 
denken Sie daran, die Ecken abzurunden! 
Entfernen Sie das Klebeband von der Papierunterlage, ohne die Klebefläche zu berühren, indem 
Sie die Unterlage ankleben (ca. 5 cm) und dann den Rest des Klebebandes ankleben. 
Vor dem Anbringen des Klebebandes wird der Klebebandkörper in eine Vorspannung gebracht, 
je nach dem Ziel der Art der Anwendung. 
Sie können Mobitape Tape bei Sportverletzungen, Gelenkschmerzen, Rückenschmerzen, 
Ödemen, Muskelverspannungen und weiteren Indikationen und Gegenindikationen einsetzen. 
Im Internet bieten wir mehr als 40 Videoanleitungen für verschiedene Anwendungstechniken 
an.

Non usare mai i nastri su ferite aperte o come bendaggio.
In caso di prurito o reazione allergica, rimuovere il nastro.
Prima di ogni splintaggio, è importante che venga effettuata una ricerca approfondita di una terapia 
specifica.
Raccomandiamo che il nostro tape sia applicato solo da terapisti e medici qualificati.
L'effetto dei nastri kinesiologici non è scientificamente provato, le nostre affermazioni si basano sui 
nostri molti anni di esperienza.

Avviso all'utente e/o al paziente: qualsiasi incidente grave verificatosi in relazione al dispositivo deve essere 
segnalato al fabbricante e all'autorità competente dello Stato membro in cui è stabilito l'utente e/o il 
paziente. Non utilizzare il prodotto dopo la data di scadenza o il prodotto è contaminato.   

Usare con cautela nei pazienti con una storia di allergia alla colla; Il prodotto non deve essere applicato 
direttamente sulla ferita quando viene usato; Quando viene usato da donne incinte o bambini sotto i 
18 mesi, i clienti dovrebbero essere avvisati di usare con cautela o su consiglio di un medico.   
 

Principalmente usato come protezione sportiva per ridurre il dolore, migliorare la circolazione, 
ridurre l'edema, promuovere la guarigione, rilassare i tessuti molli, correggere la postura e controlla-
re l'azione scorretta come usura fissa, e così via. Non è sterile. 
Il prodotto è sotto forma di un rotolo o di un foglio, e l'utente può tagliarlo o usarlo in un unico pezzo 
secondo la posizione d'uso effettiva. Il prodotto non ha funzioni automatiche.  

Gràce à la structure ondulée de l’adhésif acrylique hypoallergénique, le Mobitape, bien toléré par la 
peau, est extensible (de 40 à 60 %) et assure une adaptation parfaite aux structures du corps 
humain, qu’il s’agisse par exemple de la peau, des fascias, muscles, méridiens, etc. Il est en outre 
extrêmement robuste, hydrophobe et résistant à la déchirure. 

Mesurez la longueur souhaitée et coupez le ruban avec des ciseaux. Pensez à arrondir les coins !
Retirez le ruban de la base en papier sans toucher la surface adhésive en collant la base (environ 5 
cm), puis collez le reste du ruban.
Avant d'appliquer la bande, le corps est placé en pré-tension, cela dépend de l'objectif du type 
d'application.
Vous pouvez utiliser la bande Mobitape pour les blessures sportives, les douleurs articulaires, les 
maux de dos, les œdèmes, les tensions musculaires et bien d'autres indications et contre-indica-
tions.
Sur Internet, nous proposons plus de 40 instructions vidéo pour différentes techniques de 
positionnement. 

N'utilisez jamais les rubans sur des plaies ouvertes ou comme pansement.
Si vous ressentez des démangeaisons ou une réaction allergique, retirez le ruban adhésif.
Avant chaque attelle, il est important de procéder à une recherche approfondie d'une thérapie 
spécifique.
Nous recommandons que notre bande ne soit appliquée que par des thérapeutes et des médecins 
qualifiés.
L'effet des bandes kinésiologiques n'est pas scientifiquement prouvé, nos déclarations sont basées 
sur nos nombreuses années d'expérience.

Avis à l'utilisateur et/ou au patient : tout incident grave survenu en rapport avec le dispositif doit être 
signalé au fabricant et à l'autorité compétente de l'État membre où l'utilisateur et/ou le patient est établi. 
N'utilisez pas le produit après sa date de péremption ou le produit est contaminé.   

Principalement utilisé comme protection sportive pour réduire la douleur, améliorer la circulation, 
réduire les œdèmes, favoriser la guérison, détendre les tissus mous, corriger la posture et vérifier les 
actions incorrectes en tant que port fixe, etc. Il n'est pas stérile. 
Le produit se présente sous la forme d'un rouleau ou d'une feuille, et l'utilisateur peut le couper ou 
l'utiliser en une seule pièce en fonction de la position d'utilisation réelle. Le produit n'a pas de 
fonctions automatiques.      

A utiliser avec précaution chez les patients ayant des antécédents d'allergie à la colle ;  Le produit ne 
doit pas être appliqué directement sur la plaie lors de son utilisation ; Lorsqu'il est utilisé par des 
femmes enceintes ou des enfants de moins de 18 mois, il convient de conseiller aux clients de l'utiliser 
avec prudence ou sur les conseils d'un médecin.  

Das hautfreundliche Mobitape-Tape passt sich sehr gut an und ist aufgrund der gewellten Struktur 
des hypoallergenen Acrylatklebers elastisch (40-60%). Eine optimale Passform der Strukturen am 
menschlichen Körper, wie Haut, Faszien, Muskeln, Meridiane, etc. werden durch unser Tape 
gesichert und stimuliert. Es ist sehr widerstandsfähig, wasserfest und reißfest in seiner Beschaffen 
heit.   

Mida la longitud deseada y corte la cinta con una tijera. ¡Por favor considere que se redondeen las 
esquinas!
Retire la cinta de la base de papel sin tocar la superficie adhesiva pegando la base (aprox. 5cm) y 
luego pegar el resto de la cinta.
Antes de colocar la cinta se coloca el cuerpo en pretensión, esto depende de la meta del tipo de 
colocación
Puede usar la cinta Mobitape para lesiones deportivas, dolores de articulaciones, dolores de 
espalda, edemas, tensiones musculares y más indicaciones y contra indicaciones.
En internet ofrecemos más de 40 instrucciones de vídeo para diferentes técnicas de colocación.  

Verwenden Sie die Bänder niemals auf offenen Wunden oder als Verband. 
Im Falle von Juckreiz oder einer allergischen Reaktion, entfernen Sie das Klebeband. 
Vor jeder Schienung ist es wichtig, sich über die spezifische Therapie zu informieren. 
Wir empfehlen, dass unser Tape nur von geschulten Therapeuten und Ärzten angewendet werden 
sollte. 
Die Wirkung von kinesiologischen Tapes ist nicht wissenschaftlich belegt, unsere Aussagen beruhen 
auf unserer langjährigen Erfahrung.  

Mitteilung an den Anwender und/oder Patienten: Jeder schwerwiegende Vorfall im Zusammenhang 
mit dem Produkt ist dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde des Mitgliedstaats, in dem der 
Anwender und/oder Patient niedergelassen ist, zu melden. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht nach Ablauf seines Verfallsdatums, da es sonst verunreinigt ist.   

Sie werden hauptsächlich als Sportschutz verwendet, um Schmerzen zu lindern, die Durchblu-
tung zu verbessern, Ödeme zu reduzieren, die Heilung zu fördern, die Weichteile zu entspannen, die 
Körperhaltung zu korrigieren und falsche Bewegungen zu kontrollieren, als feste Kleidung usw. Es ist 
nicht steril. Das Produkt hat die Form einer Rolle oder eines Bogens, und der Benutzer kann es je 
nach dem tatsächlichen Verwendungszweck abschneiden oder in einem Stück verwenden. Das 
Produkt hat keine Funktionen. automatischen 

Bei Patienten mit einer Allergie gegen Klebstoffe in der Vorgeschichte ist Vorsicht geboten;  
Das Produkt sollte bei der Anwendung nicht direkt auf die Wunde aufgetragen werden;  
Bei der Verwendung durch schwangere Frauen oder Kinder unter 18 Monaten sollten die Kunden 
darauf hingewiesen werden, das Produkt mit Vorsicht oder auf Anraten eines Arztes zu verwenden.

A fita Mobitape dermocompatível é altamente adaptável e flexivel (40-60 %) graças à estructura 
ondulada do adesivo acrílico hipoalergénico. Uma perfeita adaptação às estructuras do corpo 
humano, tais como a pele, as fáscias, os músculos, meridianos, etc. é assegurada e reforçada pela 
nossa fita. Esta fita caracteriza-se pela sua naturaleza altamente resistente au uso, à água e à rutura.

Meça o comprimento desejado e corte a fita com uma tesoura. Por favor, considere arredondar os 
cantos!

Retirar a fita da base de papel sem tocar na superfície adesiva, colando a base (aprox. 5cm) e depois 
colar o resto da fita.

Antes de aplicar a fita, o corpo é colocado na pretensão, isto depende do objectivo do tipo de 
aplicação.

Pode utilizar a fita Mobitape para lesões desportivas, dores nas articulações, dores nas costas, 
edemas, tensão muscular e mais indicações e contra-indicações.

Na Internet oferecemos mais de 40 instruções em vídeo para diferentes técnicas de posicionamen-
to.

Nunca utilizar as fitas em feridas abertas ou como ligadura. 
Em caso de prurido ou reacção alérgica, remover a fita adesiva.
Antes de cada tala, é importante descobrir sobre a terapia específica. 
Recomendamos que a nossa fita adesiva seja aplicada apenas por terapeutas e médicos formados. 
O efeito das fitas de cinesiologia não está cientificamente comprovado, as nossas 
afirmações baseiam-se nos nossos muitos anos de experiência.

Aviso ao utilizador e/ou paciente: qualquer incidente grave que tenha ocorrido em relação ao 
dispositivo deve ser comunicado ao fabricante e à autoridade competente do Estado-membro em 
que o utilizador e/ou paciente está estabelecido. 
Não utilizar o produto após a sua data de validade ou se o produto estiver contaminado.    
  

Utilizado principalmente como protecção desportiva para reduzir a dor, melhorar a circulação, 
reduzir o edema, promover a cura, relaxar os tecidos moles, corrigir a postura e verificar a acção 
incorrecta, como um desgaste fixo, etc. Não é estéril. 
O produto tem a forma de um rolo ou folha, e o utilizador pode cortá-lo ou utilizá-lo numa só peça de 
acordo com a posição de utilização real. O produto não tem funções automáticas;   

Utilizar com precaução em doentes com antecedentes de alergia à cola; 
O produto não deve ser aplicado directamente na ferida quando utilizado; 
Quando utilizados por mulheres grávidas ou crianças menores de 18 meses, os clientes 
devem ser aconselhados a usar com precaução ou sob conselho de um médico. 

De huidvriendelijke Mobitape tape sluit zeer goed aan en is elastisch (40-60%) dankzij de gegolfde 
structuur van de hypoallergene acrylkleefstof. Een optimale pasvorm van de structuren op het
menselijk lichaam, b.v. huid, fasciën, spieren, meridianen, enz. worden door onze tape beveiligd en
gestimuleerd. Het is zeer resistent, waterdicht en scheurvast in zijn textuur.  

Meet de gewenste lengte en knip het lint met een schaar af. Denk eraan om de hoeken af te 
ronden!
Verwijder de tape van de papieren basis zonder het klevende oppervlak aan te raken door de 
basis vast te lijmen (ca. 5 cm) en plak vervolgens de rest van de tape vast. 
Alvorens de tape aan te brengen, wordt het lichaam van de tape in een voorspanning geplaatst, 
afhankelijk van het soort toepassing.  
U kunt de Mobitabe tape gebruiken bij sportblessures, gewrichtspijn, rugpijn, oedeem, 
spierspanning en nog veel meer indicaties en tegenindicaties. 
Op internet bieden wij meer dan 40 video-instructies voor verschillende positioneringstechnie-
ken.     

Gebruik de tapes nooit op open wonden of als verband. 
Als u jeuk of een allergische reactie voelt, verwijder dan de tape. 
Voor elke spalk is het belangrijk om de specifieke therapie uit te zoeken. 
Wij bevelen aan dat onze tape alleen wordt toegepast door opgeleide therapeuten en artsen. 
Het effect van kinesiologie tapes is niet wetenschappelijk bewezen, onze uitspraken zijn gebaseerd 
op onze jarenlange ervaring.   

Kennisgeving aan de gebruiker en/of de patiënt: elk ernstig incident dat zich in verband met het 
hulpmiddel heeft voorgedaan, moet worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en aan de bevoegde autoriteit 
van de lidstaat waar de gebruiker en/of de patiënt is gevestigd. 
Gebruik het product niet na de houdbaarheidsdatum, anders is het product verontreinigd.   

   
Hoofdzakelijk gebruikt als sportbescherming om pijn te verminderen, bloedsomloop te verbeteren, 
oedeem te verminderen, genezing te bevorderen, zachte weefsels te ontspannen, houding te 
corrigeren en onjuiste actie te controleren, als vaste slijtage, enzovoort. Het is niet steriel. 
Het product heeft de vorm van een rol of een vel, en de gebruiker kan het afsnijden of aan één stuk 

Voorzichtig gebruiken bij patiënten met een voorgeschiedenis van lijmallergie; Het product mag bij 
gebruik niet rechtstreeks op de wond worden aangebracht; Bij gebruik door zwangere vrouwen of 
kinderen jonger dan 18 maanden, moet de klant worden geadviseerd voorzichtig te gebruiken of op 
advies van een arts.      

Den hudvänliga Mobitape tejpen passar mycket bra och är elastisk (40-60 %) tack vare sin vågiga 
struktur av hypoallergen akryllim. Vår tejp säkerställer och stimulerar en optimal anpassning 
av strukturer på människokroppen, såsom hud, fasciae, muskler, meridianer etc. Den är 
mycket motståndskraftig, vattentät och rivfast i sin struktur.    

Mät den önskade längden och klipp bandet med en sax. Tänk på att runda av hörnen!

Ta bort tejpen från pappersbasen utan att röra den självhäftande ytan genom att limma fast 
basen (ca 5 cm) och limma sedan fast resten av tejpen.

Innan tejpen appliceras placeras kroppen i förspänning, detta beror på målet för typen av 
applicering.

Du kan använda Mobitape tejp vid idrottsskador, ledvärk, ryggsmärta, ödem, muskelspänningar 
och andra indikationer och motindikationer.

På internet erbjuder vi mer än 40 videoinstruktioner för olika positioneringstekniker.  

Använd aldrig tejpen på öppna sår eller som bandage. 
Om du känner klåda eller en allergisk reaktion ska du ta bort tejpen. 
Före varje skena är det viktigt att man noggrant undersöker den specifika behandlingen. 
Vi rekommenderar att vår tejp endast används av utbildade terapeuter och läkare. 
Effekten av kinesiologiband är inte vetenskapligt bevisad, utan våra uttalanden är baserade på vår 
mångåriga erfarenhet. 

Meddelande till användaren och/eller patienten: Alla allvarliga incidenter som inträffat i samband med 
produkten ska rapporteras till tillverkaren och till den behöriga myndigheten i den medlemsstat där 
användaren och/eller patienten är etablerad. 
Använd inte produkten efter utgångsdatumet eller om produkten är förorenad.

Används huvudsakligen som sportskydd för att minska smärta, förbättra cirkulationen, minska 
ödem, främja  läkning, slappna av i mjuka vävnader, korrigera hållning och kontrollera felaktig 
handling, som fast klädsel och så vidare. Den är inte steril. 
Produkten är i form av en rulle eller ett ark och användaren kan klippa av den eller använda den i 
ett stycke, beroende på var den används. Produkten har inga automatiska funktioner.      

Använd med försiktighet hos patienter med en historia av limallergi; Produkten ska inte appliceras 
direkt på såret när den används; När den används av gravida kvinnor eller barn under 18 
månader ska kunderna uppmanas att använda den med försiktighet eller på inrådan av en läkare.    
 

Przyjazna dla skóry taśma Mobitape bardzo dobrze przylega i jest elastyczna (40-60&) dzięki swojej 
falistej strukturze hipoalergicznego kleju akrylowego. Nasze taśmy zabezpieczają i stymulują 
optymalne dopasowanie struktur na ciele człowieka, takich jak skóra, powięź, mięśnie, meridiany itp. 
W swojej strukturze jest bardzo wytrzymały, wodoodporny i odporny na rozdarcia. 

Odmierz żądaną długość i przytnij taśmę nożyczkami. Proszę rozważyć zaokrąglenie rogów!

Usuń taśmę z papierowej podstawy bez dotykania powierzchni klejącej, przyklejając podstawę 
(ok. 5 cm), a następnie przyklej resztę taśmy.

Przed nałożeniem taśmy, ciało jest umieszczone w pretensji, to zależy od celu rodzaju aplikacji.

Taśmę Mobitape można stosować przy kontuzjach sportowych, bólach stawów, bólach pleców, 
obrzękach, napięciu mięśni i wielu innych wskazaniach i przeciwwskazaniach.

W internecie oferujemy ponad 40 filmów instruktażowych dotyczących różnych technik 
pozycjonowania.   

Nigdy nie należy używać taśm na otwartych ranach lub jako bandaża.
W przypadku wystąpienia swędzenia lub reakcji alergicznej, należy usunąć taśmę.
Przed każdym szynowaniem ważne jest, aby przeprowadzić dokładne ustalenie konkretnej terapii.
Zalecamy, aby nasze taśmy były stosowane wyłącznie przez przeszkolonych terapeutów i lekarzy.
Działanie taśm kinezjologicznych nie jest udowodnione naukowo, nasze stwierdzenia oparte są na 
wieloletnim doświadczeniu. 

Powiadomienie użytkownika i/lub pacjenta: o każdym poważnym incydencie, który miał miejsce w 
związku z wyrobem, należy powiadomić wytwórcę oraz właściwy organ państwa członkowskiego, w 
którym użytkownik i/lub pacjent ma siedzibę. Nie używać produktu po upływie terminu ważności lub 
produkt jest zanieczyszczony.  

Głównie stosowane jako ochrona sportowa w celu zmniejszenia bólu, poprawy krążenia, zmniejsze-
nie obrzęku, promowanie gojenia, relaks tkanek miękkich, korekta postawy i sprawdzić nieprawi-
dłowe działanie jako stałe zużycie, i tak dalej. Nie jest on sterylny. 
Produkt jest w formie rolki lub arkusza, a użytkownik może go pociąć lub użyć w jednym kawałku 
zgodnie z rzeczywistą pozycją użycia. Produkt nie posiada funkcji automatycznych.    

Ostrożnie stosować u pacjentów z alergią na klej w wywiadzie; Produkt nie powinien być stosowany 
bezpośrednio na ranę podczas stosowania; W przypadku stosowania przez kobiety w ciąży lub dzieci poniżej 18 
miesięcy, klienci powinni być poinformowani, aby stosować ostrożnie lub za radą lekarza.   
 

Den hudvenlige Mobitape-tape passer meget godt og er elastisk (40-60 %) på grund af sin 
bølgestruk tur af hypoallergen akrylklæbemiddel. Optimal justering af strukturer på den 
menneskelige krop, såsom hud, fascier, muskler, meridianer osv. sikres og stimuleres af vores 
tape. Den er meget modstandsdygtig, vandtæt og rivefast i sin struktur. 

Mål den ønskede længde, og klip båndet med en saks. Overvej at afrunde hjørnerne!. 

Fjern tapen fra papirunderlaget uden at røre klæbefladen ved at lime underlaget (ca. 5 cm) og 
lim derefter resten af tapen fast. 

Før påføring af tapen placeres kroppen i forspænding, dette afhænger af målet med den type 
anvendelse. 

Du kan bruge Mobitape-tapen til sportsskader, ledsmerter, rygsmerter, ødemer, muskelspæn-
dinger og mange andre indikationer og modindikationer. 

På internettet tilbyder vi mere end 40 videovejledninger til forskellige påføringsteknikker.    

Brug aldrig tapes på åbne sår eller som bandage. 
Hvis du føler kløe eller en allergisk reaktion, skal du fjerne tapen. 
Før hver skinne er det vigtigt at få en grundig undersøgelse af en specifik behandling. 
Vi anbefaler, at vores tape kun anvendes af uddannede terapeuter og læger. 
Effekten af kinesiologiske bånd er ikke videnskabeligt bevist, men vores udsagn er baseret på vores 
mange års erfaring. 

Meddelelse til brugeren og/eller patienten: Enhver alvorlig hændelse, der er sket i forbindelse med 
udstyret, skal indberettes til fabrikanten og til den kompetente myndighed i den medlemsstat, hvor 
brugeren og/eller patienten er etableret.  
Produktet må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen, eller produktet er forurenet.  

Anvendes hovedsageligt som sportsbeskyttelse for at reducere smerter, forbedre cirkulationen, 
reducere ødemer, fremme heling, afslappe blødt væv, korrigere kropsholdning og kontrollere forkert 
handling, som fast slid osv. Det er ikke sterilt. 
Produktet er i form af en rulle eller et ark, og brugeren kan skære det til eller bruge det i et 
stykke i overensstemmelse med den faktiske brugsposition. Produktet har ingen automatiske 
funktioner.      

Anvendes med forsigtighed hos patienter med en historie af limallergi; Produktet bør ikke påføres 
direkte på såret, når det anvendes; Ved brug af gravide kvinder eller børn under 18 måneder bør 
kunderne rådes til at bruge med forsigtighed eller efter råd fra en læge. 
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